Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

RicHArDs, Gertrude
Elizabeth,

BARRETT, Florence
Elisabeth.

PrINCE, Adeline
PoLLINGER, Edith Hester
DarcGaN, Ronald Patrick
THorP, John Edward ...
NiCcHOLSON, Joseph
Jones, Philip
Lyon, Benjamin
FeLLOows, John Manni;l'é
GRIFFITHS, Ruth
DeeBLE, Reuben Robert
CrayToN, Albert Francis

Russgery, Lilian May ...

.27 Queen Street,

Bradley Court Nursing Home, Mitcheldean, formerly
80 Overcliff Drive, Southbourne, Bournemouth,
Widow. 14th January 1969.

Woodbine Cottage, Plumley Moor Road, Plumley,
111325 Knutsford, Cheshire, Married. 29th January

.| “The Bungalow,” Clewers Hill, Waltham Chase,

Hants, Widow. 8th June 1968.

Station Cottage, Coryton, Tavistock, Spinster, Retired
Restaurant Manageress. 17th January 1969,

18 Midland Road, Hyde Park, Leeds 6, Journeyman
Painter. 8th December 1961.

29 Kirwin Drive, Dore, Sheffield, Retired Bank
Manager. 5th February 1969.

Barrow-in-Furness, Foreman

Caulker. 17th January 1969,

.1 30 Royden Avenue, Runcorn, Cheshire, Company

Director. 22nd December 1968.

.| 77 Victoria Road, Bridgwater, Haulage Contractor.

3rd February 1969.

76 Southtown Road, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk,
Retired Ship Builder. 3rd February 1969.

.| 70 New Park Road, Shrewsbury, Widow. 8th May

1968.

12 Fields Road, Alsager,
January 1969.

Stoke-on-Trent, 18th

Low Wood, Haverthwaite, near Ulverston, Retired
Electrical Fitter., 4th January 1969,

3 Thornbrough Close, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Widow.
7th February 1969.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 12-14 Dean Park Crescent,
Bournemouth, BH1 1HS, or Norris & Gillett, 194 Seabourne Road, West Southbourne,
Bournemouth, BHS 2JD, Solicitors.

Sedgley Caldecutt & Co., King Street, Knutsford, Cheshire, Solicitors.

(Martins Bank
Limited.)

Larcome Winter and Linington, 168 London Road, North End, Portsmouth, PO2 9DN,
Solicitors. (Ailbert Benjamin Larcome and Claude Hamilton Hicks.)

Wolferstans, Westminster Bank Chambers, Tavistock, Devon, Solicitors.

(Laurence
Edward Pollinger and Russell Martin Pollinger.)

Spencer & Fisch, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Mary Veronica Austin)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 York Street, Manchester 2
W. C. Kendall & Fisher, 68 Market Street, Dalton-in-Furness, Solicitors.
Nicholson.)

J. Frodsham & Sons, 1 Deacon Road, Widnes, Lancs, Solicitors. (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Christopher Rowe and Ash, 12 Northgate, Bridgwater, Solicitors. (Richard Grant Ash
and Arnot James Mansfield.)

Lucas & Wyllys, 11 Queen Street, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Cecil Thomas
Ashworth Beevor and David Castell.)

Walter McCann, 657 Chorley Old Road, Bolton, Lancashire, or H. W. Hughes & Son,
35A Castle Street, Shrewsbury, Solicitors. (Walter McCann.)

(Joseph'

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 3 York Street,
Manchester, M60 2AB.

W. C. Kendalt & Fisher, 68 Market Street, Dalton-in-Furness, Solicitors.
Ullock.)

James Eldridge & Sons, 17 Lind Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Solicitors. (Mona Zink) ...

(John

25th April 1969

23rd

19th

19th

... | 19th

.|30th

25th

19th

26th

19th

19th

19th

25th

30th

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

1969

(235)

(433)

(434)
(435)
(436)
37
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)

(445)

8681

6961 Advnygd,] HIQ] ‘ALLIZVS) NOANO] FH],



