Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given			
RICHARDS, Gertrude Elizabeth.	Bradley Court Nursing Home, Mitcheldean, formerly 80 Overcliff Drive, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Widow. 14th January 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 12-14 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, BHI 1HS, or Norris & Gillett, 194 Seabourne Road, West Southbourne, Bournemouth, BH5 2JD, Solicitors.	25th	April	1969	(235)
BARRETT, Florence Elisabeth.	Woodbine Cottage, Plumley Moor Road, Plumley, near Knutsford, Cheshire, Married. 29th January 1969.	Sedgley Caldecutt & Co., King Street, Knutsford, Cheshire, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited.)	23rd	April	1969	(433)
PRINCE, Adeline	"The Bungalow," Clewers Hill, Waltham Chase, Hants, Widow. 8th June 1968.	Larcome Winter and Linington, 168 London Road, North End, Portsmouth, PO2 9DN, Solicitors. (Albert Benjamin Larcome and Claude Hamilton Hicks.)	19th	April	1969	(434)
POLLINGER, Edith Hester	Station Cottage, Coryton, Tavistock, Spinster, Retired Restaurant Manageress. 17th January 1969.	Wolferstans, Westminster Bank Chambers, Tavistock, Devon, Solicitors. (Laurence Edward Pollinger and Russell Martin Pollinger.)	19th	April	1969	(435)
DARGAN, Ronald Patrick	18 Midland Road, Hyde Park, Leeds 6, Journeyman Painter. 8th December 1961.	Spencer & Fisch, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (Mary Veronica Austin)	19th	April	1969	(436)
Tнопр, John Edward	29 Kirwin Drive, Dore, Sheffield, Retired Bank Manager. 5th February 1969.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 3 York Street, Manchester 2	30th	April	1969	(437)
Nicholson, Joseph	27 Queen Street, Barrow-in-Furness, Foreman Caulker. 17th January 1969.	W. C. Kendall & Fisher, 68 Market Street, Dalton-in-Furness, Solicitors. (Joseph Nicholson.)	25th	April	1969	(438)
Jones, Philip	30 Royden Avenue, Runcorn, Cheshire, Company Director. 22nd December 1968.	J. Frodsham & Sons, 1 Deacon Road, Widnes, Lancs, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	19th	April	1969	(439)
Lyon, Benjamin	77 Victoria Road, Bridgwater, Haulage Contractor. 3rd February 1969.	Christopher Rowe and Ash, 12 Northgate, Bridgwater, Solicitors. (Richard Grant Ash and Arnot James Mansfield.)	26th	April	1969	(440)
FELLOWS, John Manning	76 Southtown Road, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, Retired Ship Builder. 3rd February 1969.	Lucas & Wyllys, 11 Queen Street, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Cecil Thomas Ashworth Beevor and David Castell.)	19th	April	1969	(441)
GRIFFITHS, Ruth	70 New Park Road, Shrewsbury, Widow. 8th May 1968.	Walter McCann, 657 Chorley Old Road, Bolton, Lancashire, or H. W. Hughes & Son, 35A Castle Street, Shrewsbury, Solicitors. (Walter McCann.)	19th	April	1969	(442)
DEEBLE, Reuben Robert	12 Fields Road, Alsager, Stoke-on-Trent. 18th January 1969.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 3 York Street, Manchester, M60 2AB.	19th	April	1969	(443)
CLAYTON, Albert Francis	Low Wood, Haverthwaite, near Ulverston, Retired Electrical Fitter. 4th January 1969.	W. C. Kendalt & Fisher, 68 Market Street, Dalton-in-Furness, Solicitors. (John Ullock.)	25th	April	1969	(444)
RUSSELL, Lilian May	3 Thornbrough Close, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Widow. 7th February 1969.	James Eldridge & Sons, 17 Lind Street, Ryde, Isle of Wight, Solicitors. (Mona Zink)	30th	April	1969	(445)